Rule 2 47 Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986

- . ’
Administrator’s progress report 2.24B
Name of Company Company number
Broomco (805) Limited 02960624
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, London 720 of 2008

[full name of court]

(a) Insert full pame{s) [/ We (a) Nicholas Guy Edwards and Carlton Malcolm Siddle

and address{cs) of
admunustrator(s) of Deloitte LLP, PQ Box 810, 66 Shoe Lane, London, EC4A 3WA
admmstrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the penod
from to
(b) Insatdate | (1) 28 July 2009 /’ — () 27 January 2010
/! 2\
Signed )\
Joint AAdmimistrator(s)
Dated 23 February 2010
Contact Details:

Chns Ferguson

You do not have to give any contact mformation 1
the box opposite but 1f you do, it will help Companics Deloitte LLP, Gainsborough House, 3440 Grey Street, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE1 6AE

House to contact you if there 15 a query on the form
The contact information that you give will be visible
to searchers of the public record Tel 0191202 5407
DX Number DX Exchange
||]|h l“ m ”lwgl)l!l!“clil‘l "Im ||l !I Mhen you have completed and signed this form please send 1t to the Registrar of Companics at
A48 05/03/2010 15
COMPANIES HOUSE “ompanjes House, Crown Way, Card:ff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
T T TrAiBUSHUGH
AS50 26/02/2010 338

COMPANIES HOUSE




CARE INVESTMENT HOLDINGS LIMITED Case No.
GROSVENOR HEALTHCARE UK LIMITED Case No.
RUTHVEN TOWERS LIMITED Case No.
ASHLEIGH HOUSE (DARLINGTON) LIMITED Case No.
ST ALBAN’S NURSING HOME LIMITED Case No.
ABBEYBRIDGE CARE LIMITED Case No.
BONNYBRIDGE LIMITED Case No.
HARROWGATE LODGE LIMITED Case No.
WYREBRIDGE LIMITED Case No.
THE DH PARTNERSHIP LLP Case No.
FOXBERRY INVESTMENTS LIMITED Case No.
BROOMCO (805) LIMITED Case No.
COLEBY PROPERTY INVESTMENT FUND LIMITED Case No.
TYNE BELL LIMITED Case No.
HALEBELL LIMITED Case No.
IVYBELL LIMITED Case No.

(IN ADMINISTRATION)
("THE COMPANIES")

SIX MONTHLY PROGRESS REPORT TO CREDITORS
PURSUANT TO RULE 2.47 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986

24 February 2010

This report has been prepared for the sole purpose of advising the Creditors. The report
1s private and confidential and may not be relied upon, referred to, reproduced or
quoted from, in whole or in part, by Creditors for any purpose other than advising them,

or by any other person for any purpose whatsoever.

715 of 2008
1153 of 2008
722 of 2008
717 of 2008
726 of 2008
709 of 2008
716 of 2008
723 of 2008
729 of 2008
710 of 2008
713 of 2008
720 of 2008
714 of 2008
727 of 2008
712 of 2008
711 of 2008

The Administrators act as agents of the Companies without personal liability

Nicholas Guy Edwards and Carlton Malcolm Siddle
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA



CONTENTS Page

1. INTRODUCTION 2
2. THE ADMINISTRATORS' PROPOSALS 4
3. JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT 6
4, ESTIMATED OUTCOME FOR CREDITORS 7
5. OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS 8
6. JOINT ADMINISTRATORS FEES AND EXPENSES 9
APPENDICES

1. Statutory information.

2, Joint Administrators’ receipts and payments account as at 27 January

2010.




ABBREVIATIONS

For the purpose of this report the following abbreviations shall be used:

“the Act”
“the Rules”

“the Joint Administrators”

“Deloitte”
“the Companies”
“Barclays”
“CIH"
“Grosvenor”
“Ruthven”
“Ashleigh”

St Alban’s”
“Abbeybridge”
“Bonnybndge”
“Harrowgate”
“Wyrebridge”
“DHP"
“Foxberry”
“Broomco”
“*Coleby”
“Tyne Bell”
“Halebell”
“Ivybell”
“"DBERR"

“the CQC”

“*Care Commission”

Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

The Insolvency Rules 1986

Refers to the Administrators N G Edwards and C M Siddle
Deloitte LLP

The adminustration entities

Barclays Bank Plc

Care Investment Holdings Limited

Grosvenor Healthcare UK Limited

Ruthven Towers Limited

Ashlaigh House (Dartington) Limited

St Alban’s Nursing Home Limited

Abbeybridge Care Limited

Bonnybridge Limited

Harrowgate Lodge Limited

Wyrebridge Limited

The DH Partnership LLP

Foxberry Investments Limited

Broomco (805) Limited

Coleby Property Investrment Fund Limited
Tyne Bell Limited

Halebell Limited

Ivybell Limited

The Department for Business Economic and Regulatory Reform
Care Quahty Commussion (formerly CSCI)
Scottish Commussion for the Regulation of Care

Fourth Progress Report To Creditors dated 24 February 2010

1}




11

12

INTROPUCTION

Introduction

This report has been prepared in accordance with Rule 2 47 of the Rules to provide
creditors with an update on the progress of the Administrations of the Companies since the
Admimistrators last report to creditors dated 26 August 2009

Gtven the information previously provided to creditors in our previous reports, we have not
included a detailed background in respect of the Companies and have focused on progress
since our last report

A schedule of statutory information in respect of the Companies 1s attached at Appendix 1

Group Structure

This report covers the Administrations of seven operating care homes trading through
eighteen separate compamnies, spht into two groups the CIH Group and the DHP Group A
structure chart for each group 15 set out below, together with details of the care homes
they operate

The CIH and DHP groups were structured so that generally each care home traded using
two companies owned by a Holding company

= A Registration Company, which contracted with local authorities and collected
income

= A Trading Company, which employed al! staff, contracted with suppliers and
managed the care home

In order that the Trading Company could meet its liabilities, the Registration Company paid
a proportion of its iIncome to the corresponding Trading Company under the terms of a
management agreement

The CIH Group structure i1s as follows

Transglobe Custodian Ltd
{80%) and David Jones

Shareholders {20%)
Holding CoJ/Maintenance Co CarHe IlgiveStTt?jnt
oldings
I J I
Alpeast Ltd Inchgem Ltd Grosvenor
(Holding) (Holding) Healthcare UK
l <l Ltd (Maintenance)
Regtstrati Ashleigh House St alban’s Nursing
cgg:s on Ruthven Towers Ltd‘ L (Darington) Ltd que Ltd
---------------------- Tl SIS o St e i sl el
Trading Co Abbeybridge Harrowgate
Care Ltd Bonnybridge Ltd Lodge Ltd Wyrebridge Ltd

Wheatiands St Albans

Care Home

Ashteigh
Home

Ruthven
Care Home Towers Home

Source Company Searches and Management INfoemation

Fourth Progress Report To Creditors dated 24 February 2010 23}




13

The DHP Group structure 15 as follows

Ian Davie and Caring
Shareholders Investments Limited
each own 50%

................................ UGG

Holding Co The DH
Partnership LLP

............................................................. ],. o cee 4 aeemases emmmemememmeeemmememeeee @ mmeeeas

Registration Foxberry Coleby Property
C? Investments Ltd e -':. roomeo (805) Ltd Investment Fund Ltd
.................. | SN L SR ERA P UUIUNR NN osprpaperei sy Ry [N SN
---------- v ¥ T Fooy
Trading C Halebell
g Co Home Bell Ltd Tyne Bell Ltd Wear Bell Ltd Ltd Ivybell Ltd

Saltwell
View
CLOSED

Manor Care
Home

Marsden
Rock

5t Gregory’'s Bruce Lodge

Care Home

CLOSED

Source Company Seasrches and Management [nformation

The solid lines denote ownership (all subsidiaries in both Groups are 100% owned) and the
dashed line shows the link between Registration and Trading Companies

The majority of creditors 1ssued with this report will have contracted with one or more of
the Trading companies There are few, If any, creditors save intra group balances in the
Registration and Holding companies

Creditors should note that on 12 November 2007 and 10 December 2007 Home Bell
Limited and Wear Bell Limited respectively were placed into iquidation The liquidations of
these companies are being dealt with by B N Jackson Norton Consequently, the
Administrators do not prowvide any information In respect of the Companies within this
report

In addition, the Administrators ceased to act in respect of Alpeast Limited and Inchgem
Limited on 24 July 2009

Details of the appointments of the Administrators

Nicholas Guy Edwards and Carlton Malcolm Siddle of Deloitte were appointed Joint
Administrators of the majonty of the Companies by the secured creditor, Barclays, on 28
January 2008 A subsequent application was successfully made by the directors of
Grosvenor to place the company into Administration on 20 February 2008, with NG
Edwards and CM Siddle being duly appointed as Joint Administrators

The Court of the proceedings 1s the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, London

For the purposes of Paragraph 100(2) of Schedule Bl of the Act, the Administrators
confirm that they are authorised to carry out alt functions, duties and powers by either of
them jointly and severally

Fourth Progress Report To Creditors dated 24 February 2010 3}




2. THE ADMINISTRATORS' PROPOSALS

21 Introduction

As previously reported to creditors, the Administrators concluded that the Administration
would provide a better outcome for creditors than would have been achieved through an
immediate winding up of the Companies.

The Administrators have performed their functions to achieve the above objectives through
the proposals approved by the Secured and Preferential creditors The Admimistrators set
out below the propasals that were initially proved

1

the Admimistrators continue to manage the affairs and assets of the Companies
including the continued trading of the CIH and DHP Groups, the collection of debts
due to the Registration Companies, completion of the sales of the businesses and
assets of the Companies, pursuing so far as s possible a share sale of one or more
of the Registration Companies and the settlement of ail Admirustration expenses,

the Administrators continue with their enquiries into the conduct of the directors of
the Companies and continue to assist any regulatory authorities with their
investigation nto the affairs of the Companies,

the Administrators be authorised to agree the claims of the Secured, Preferential
and Unsecured Creditors of the Companies should the Administrators conclude, In
their reasonable opinion, that any of the Companies will have assets avallable for
distrnibution,

the Administrators be authonsed to distribute funds to the Secured and Preferentiai
Creditors as and when claims are agreed and funds permit In relation to
distributions to Unsecured Creditors the Administrators be authorised to seek the
consent of the Court to make a distrbution to the Unsecured Creditors should
funds become available to make such a distnbution,

the Administrators become the Liquidators of any of the Companies, if It becomes
appropnate to take steps to place any of the Compamies Into Creditors Voluntary
Liqguidation,

the Administrators’ fees and expenses be approved for payment, pursuant to Rule
2 106 of the Insolvency Rules 1986, by the Preferential Creditors and Secured
Creditor of the Compames, or where such approval is not given that the
Adrministrators’ fees and expenses be approved by the Court, and

on completion of the realisation of assets and distribution of funds to creditors, and
as quickly and as efficently as 1Is reasonably practicable, the Adrunistrators
implement the most cost effective steps to formally conclude the Administrations

Fourth Progress Report To Creditors dated 24 February 20 10 4}




22 Progress on and achievement of the approved proposals

We have summarnsed below the progress and current status in respect of each of the

approved proposals

Proposal

Current status

1

The Administrators continue to manage the affairs and all aspects of the
Companies during the trading period of the Administrations To date
the Administrators have compieted a sale for the business and certain
assets of all CIH Group care homes In terms of the DH Group, the
going concern sale of Marsden Rock was completed in November 2009
The sale of the properties relating to Bruce Lodge, Saltwell View and
Treetops (part of The Manor} has also now completed Offers for the
remaining properties 1n the group, being The Manor and St Gregory's,
have been accepted and these sales are currently being progressed

The Administrators have concluded their investigations 1nto the conduct
of the Directors and have submrtted their reports to the Department for
Business, Enterprise & Regulatory Reform The content of these reports
are confidential and cannot be disciosed

There are no preferential creditors relating to any company in either
group The Administrators may seek the approval of the Court to agree
the claims of the unsecured creditors should it become hkely that an
unsecured distribution will become payable in a particular company,
although the Admimistrators do not currently expect to make any
distnbutions to unsecured creditors

To date £6 758m has been distributed to Barclays in respect of CIH
under the terms of its fixed charge following the sales of Ruthven
Towers, Wheatlands, Ashleigh House and St Alban’s The
Administrators believe that the balance of funds will be payable as
expenses of the Administrations and that surplus funds are uniikely to
become available to pay a dividend to Unsecured Creditors

In respect of DHP, £1 035m has been distnbuted to Barclays under the
terms of its fixed charge following the sales of Marsden, Bruce Lodge,
Saltwell View and Treetops As in the case of CIH, no funds are
expected to become available for a distribution the unsecured creditors
within the DHP group

At this stage 1t 1s still uncertain as to which companies may be placed
into CVL. and the Administrators continue to monitor this for each
Company

The Admistrators will seek the approval of the Secured and
Preferential Creditors, if any, to draw their fees and disbursements in
each Company 1n line with time properly incurred in dealing with the
affairs of the Companies

The Administrators will exit the Administrations using the most cost
effective method following the realisation of the Companies assets and
distnbutions to the Secured, Preferential {(if applicable) and Unsecured
Creditors, as appropriate

Fourth Progress Report To Creditors dated 24 February 2010 5}




31

32

33

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNTS

Introduction

Attached at Appendix 2 are Receipts and Payments accounts covering the period to 27
January 2010 Creditors should note that the income has been receved by the
Registration Company and payments have been made from the Trading Company, funded
by the Registration Company

In this section, the Administrators have summarised the man asset realisations during the
period to 27 January 2010 and an estimation of the assets yet to be realised

Asset realisations

CIH Group

The CIH Group homes have been sold for the following amounts’

Home Consideration
£'000

Ruthven Towers 2,337
Wheatlands 3,788
Ashlelgh House 600
St Alban's 1,476
8,201

All homes have been sold 1n ine with Sanderson Weatherall’s valuation

DHP Group

To date, sales of the homes within the DH Group are

Home Consideration

£'000
Marsden Rock 1,250
Bruce Lodge 200
Saltwell View 340
Treetops 145

1,935

A closure of both St Gregory's and The Manor was completed on 7 August 2009 following
unsuccessful attempts to sell these homes as going concerns Both properties have been
marketed for sale with vacant possession and the Administrators are now progressing sales

of both of these properties

Estimated future realisations

Offers have now been accepted for the remaining properties within the DHP group, being
The Manor and St Gregory’s We are hopefuf that both sales will be completed within the

next 12 weeks

Once the above properties have been reahised there remains one outstanding debt to
realise relating to Broomco (805) Limited in respect of outstanding residency fees totalling
£37k We are currently being assisted by Clarke Mairs LLP in respect of the recovery of

this debt

Fourth Progress Report To Creditors dated 24 February 20 10 6}




4.

41

ESTIMATED OUTCOME FOR CREDITORS

The Admimistrators must pay realisations in the order set out in the Insolvency Act 1986,
as follows

= Firstly, to Secured Creditors, which, in the case of the Companies subject to this
report, 15 Barclays The amount due to Barclays, exclusive of costs and interest, 1s
£6 605 million from the CIH Group, of which £6 758 million has been repaid to
date. The amount due to Barclays from the DHP Group 15 £4 795 million, of which
£1 035m has been repaid to date There are guarantees between each company n
a Group and Barclays, but not between Groups The Administrators expect that
Barclays will be repa:d 1n full from the CIH Group and will suffer a shortfall from the

DHP Group The above amounts due to Barclays are at the date of the
Administrators appointment and are before post appointment accrued interest and
costs

s Secondly, If there are surpius funds after the Secured Creditor has been repaid in
full, the Preferential Creditors However, there are currently no preferential
creditors in either group

»  Thirdly, if surplus funds remain, to Unsecured Creditors In our initial report to
creditors under Paragraph 49 pursuant to Schedule B1 of the Act we explained that
all asset reahsations will be in either the Registration or Holding companies As far
as the Administrators are aware, the majonty of Unsecured Creditors have
contracted with Trading companies, where there will be no realisations
Consequently, there will be no dividend to Unsecured Creditors of any of the
Registration companies set out in the Group Structure chart in Secticn 1 of this
report

» Even if a creditor has contracted with a Registration or Holding company, we do
not expect that there will be a dividend to unsecured creditors This 1s because

- In the CIH Group any surplus funds after repayment of Barciays and payment of
expenses of the Administration are likely to be paid as capital gains tax

- In the DHP Group there will not be any surplus funds after payments to Barclays

Following the conclusion of the sale of the homes within the CIH group, the potential
capital gains habihties arising as a result of these sales has been reviewed by our tax
department  Following thus review it 1s unhkely that the Administrators will have sufficient
funds to allow the tax lhabihties that have arisen from the sale of the homes to be
discharged in full This will mean that no funds will become available to allow a distrnibution
to be made to the unsecured creditors, ether by way of a floating charge surplus or
through the Prescribed Part

Prescribed Part

The Prescribed Part (Section 176A and the Insolvency Act 1986 (Prescribed Part) Order
2003) applies where there are floating charge realisations, net of costs, to be set aside for
unsecured creditors This equates to

s 50% of net property up to £10,000,
e 20% of net property in excess of £10,000, and s
¢ Subject to a maximum amount of £600,0C0

The Administrators do not expect that funds will become available under the Prescribed
Part from any Company in either Group

Fourth Progress Report To Creditors dated 24 February 2010 73




51

52

53

54

55

OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITCRS

Extensions to the initial appointment period

The Administrators have extended the perod of Administration for all eighteen companies
by six months to 28 July 2009 with the consent of the Secured Creditor In the case of
Grosvenor Healthcare UK Limited, the extension has been granted to 20 August 2009

On 24 July 2009 the Administrators successfully apphed to the Court for a further
extension to the period of the Administrations These extensions have been granted for 12
months to 27 July 2010 In the case of Grosvenor Healthcare UK Limited this extension
will expire on 20 August 2010

These extensions have been necessary in order to realise the remaning assets of the
Group and to deal with any tax imphications arising as a result of these sales

Investigations

The Administrators have now concluded their investigations into the conduct of the
Directors of the Companies In accordance with the statutory provisions of the Company
Directors Disqualification Act 1986 the Administrators have submitted their report to the
DBERR

The contents of this report are confidential and cannot be disclosed to the creditors of the
Comparnies

Exit

The Administrators anticipate that the exit route will be by filing a notice to Court and the
Registrar of Companies confirming that the purpose of the Admumistrations has been
sufficiently achieved

The exit prowvisions contained in Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 provide an
informal and cost effective way for the appointment of Administrators to cease and
reference 1s made to this in the Administrators’ proposals It 1s anticipated that the exit
will be effected by moving the Companies from Administration to dissolution

SIP 13 - Transactions with connected parties

In accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice 13, the Administrators confirm that
there have been no transactions with connected parties in the period

EC Regulations

As stated i1n the respective Admunistration documents for the Companies, Council
Regulation (EU) No 1346/2000 applies and these are the main proceedings as defined 1n
Article 3(1) of that regulation

Fourth Progress Report To Creditors dated 24 February 2010 8}




6. JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ FEES AND EXPENSES

61 Joint Administrators’ Fees

The Administrators basis of fees, namely, by reference to the time properly given by the
Administrators and their staff in attending to matters arsing 1n the Admimistrations as
stated in Rule 2 106(2)(b) of the Rules, has been approved by the Secured Creditor in
accordance with Rule 2 106(9)(b)(1) Total fees drawn in respect of CIH are £1,162,187
plus VAT Total fees drawn in respect of DHP are £200,000 plus VAT

Time costs to date for CIH total £1,937,538 at Deloitte rates, which represents 6,896
hours of time charged by the Administrators and therr staff In respect of DHP, total costs
to date total £333,487 at the Bank’s approved rates (£593,884 at Deloitte rates), which
represents 2,223 hours of time charged by the Adrmunistrators and their staff

Time spent by the Administrators and therr staff 1s charged to the respective operating and
registration companies of the individual homes The Admirustrators shall draw all approved
fees and expenses from the appropriate Administration, based upon the specific ownership
of the assets which have been realised

Disbursements to date in respect of the Administrations are as follows These have not

been paid
Nature of Disbursement Cost
£
Travel 13,301 31
Accommodation 13,629 98
Subsistence 6,008 84
Postage & Stationary 39308
Parking 1270 56
Mileage 471998
Telephone 243 46

39,568.30

The Admunistrators’ time costs and to date have been approved by the Secured Creditor in
accordance with Rule 2 106 (5)(A)

A copy of a Creditors Guide to Administrators Fees can be obtained from the following
website, or alternatively by written request from the Administrators

http //www icaew com/index.cfm/route/146779/icaew ga/Members/Practice/Requlated ar
as/Insolvency/A creditor s quide to administrators fees/pdf

Fourth Progress Report To Creditors dated 24 February 2010 9}




62

63

Charge out rates

The charge out rates applicabie to the Administrators and their staff are

Grade £
(Per Hour)
Partners & Directors 535 to 795
Managers 265 to 560
Assistants & Support Staff 165 to 255

All partners and techmcal staff (including cashiers) assigned to the case record their time
spent working on the case on a computensed time recording system  Time spent by
secretaral staff working on the Administrations has not been recorded or recovered The
appropriate staff have been assigned to work on each aspect of the case based upon their
seniority and experience, having regard to the complexity of the relevant work, the financial
value of the assets being realised and/or claims agreed

With effect from 1 January 2010 charge out rates were increased by an average 10% and
the charge out rate bandings have been amended, where applicable, to reflect this change

Other professional costs

As previously advised, Simmens & Simmons LLP were instructed by the Administrators to
advise on appropnate legal matters and sale of the businesses Maclays Murray & Spense
LLP has been instructed to provide legal advice under Scottish Law in connection with the
sale of Wheatlands and Ruthven Towers, both of which are located in Scotland In addition,
Sanderson Weatherall was instructed by the Administrators to undertake valuations of the
respective homes In preparation for marketing the businesses Where required, DC Care and
Linda Murray Care Sales, our property agents specialising in the sale of nursing homes, have
been instructed to market the homes for sale

In connection with the recovery of the debt relating to Broomco {805) Limited, Clarke Mairs
LLP have been imstructed to assist the Admunistrators in the recovery of this debt and are
working on a conditional fee arrangement

The professional costs paid to date are summarised in the table below All professional costs
are reviewed and analysed before payment 1s approved

Name of lawyer/agent CIH DHP
£000 £°'000
Simmons & Simmons 89 59
Maclay Murray & Spence LLP 54 -
Sanderson Weatherall 10 16
Linda Murray Care Sales - 18
Clark Mawrs - -
DC Care - -
Total 153 93

Fourth Progress Report To Creditors dated 24 February 2010 10}




{1

0707 Alenigad pz paiep sionpas) ol Hoday ssaibold ynod

T XIAN3ddY

dT1 (N) Iid

4711 (3N} Mid

411 (3n) Iid

411 (N7 Ad

d11 (N} I4d

S10UpNY

31d nueq sAepueg

J|d yueg sAepieg

J|d Hueg SA@joiey

J1d ¥ueq SAejuey

J[d }jueg saepleq

siaqjueqg

pIOXY
| 2ydoispyd

pIoyxy
g JaydolsD

pJojxy
4 Jaydoispud

PJOIXY
g Jaydoispyd

paojxy g Jaydoisuyy

Alejainas Auedwod

SaU0( 3 pIAeq

aIae] ¥ { Uel ajaed v [ uel SlABR] ¥ [ ue] oiABQ V¥ [ uel IAeq v [ ULl S401234140
0z
~ S3UO[ plemp3 plABQ
paywn sbuipioy payw sGupjoH 08 - panwn
JWAUASAAUL 3IeD pa31w wabyour panwr] 3seadly JUBWISIAUE BIRD uepoisnyy aqojfsues slapjoyaleys
pted Ayny pue
001 079'26€ 00t 1 00T dn pajjen ‘panoyv
sa1eys
{y>ea 13) 001 (4oe3 13) 019°Z6E {y2ea 13) 00T (yoe2 1) 1 (yoea 13) 00T | AteuipiQ pasuoulny
jeydes aieys dn pajjed
pue panss| AleujpiQ
3v¥9 1IN 3v9 13N 3v9 1IN 3v9 13N 3vg TaN

BUAL uodn S[ISEIMIN
12315 AU Ob-bE
asnoH ybnologsueg
4711 24ano] | 3a10=q

3uAL uodn 3j358IMBAN
19245 A9 Ob-bE
asnoH ybnologsuies
d11 ayanol g 3012Q

auAL uodn jisesmaN
18905 A2J9 Ob-bE
asnoH ybnouogsujes
dT1 242nel B axIgeg

SUAL uodn 3ISEIMIN
19315 A3JD Ob-bE
asnoH YyBnoioqsu|en
d11 2Yano] B 8RI08g

BuAL uvodn 3135EIMaN
1Bens A9 Ob-bE
asnoH ybnosogsuies
d11 3yano] g olRqQ

oo patals|boy

0002/20/5¢ £661/+0/20 8861/v0/02 $002/L0/61T S002/80/51 ajep uopesodiodul
LLBEEHED 60£90820 0TH9+ZT0 91521550 SPLSESSD Jagqunu Auedwo)
P1 Yoliuemg
pajwyl qnpD
Bupey parqybnoloyl
pajwn wlwdoRaQ PSYNWIT A1 AL
puUBR UORINIISUDD MOMIY SUON paywn a6pgbny BUON pue paipuny U0 X3P saweu SNojAald
Pa|WI] 3WoH paywn {uoibuyieq) pajwn PRIWIT AN pa3Iw(] SBUIPIOH

Su|sany s,ueqly 1S

asnoH ybjausy

SIBMO | UaAYINY

SJEIUEDH JOUIASOID

JUSLWIISIAUT BIRD

aweu Aueduio)

SNVEIY 1S

HOIFTHSY

NIAHLNY

YONIASOHO

HIDJ

NOILYWYO4NI AYOLNLVYLS 40 ITNGIHIS




{z

0107 Adenigad HZ pajep s10)paJ) oL yoday ssaibolg yunod

411 (in) Hid

d11 DIn} 44d

a1 (N} 33d

FEEERT

s103pny

314 ueq sAedjteg

Jld ¥ueg sAeopeg

Jid jueg shedeq

21d Yued SARJey

s1a)ueg

pPJOJXY pAoIxy plOJxY pIOJXY
q JaydoisiiyD g JaydoisuyDd g Joydoispyn | JeydosiyD Areaioas Auedwo)d
alARq ¥ [ uel s1aeqQ v [ uel a|aRq ¥ [ UE] lABQ W (ue] 510323J1Q

pAIW|] SWoH
Buisiny s,ueqiy 15

payiwun (uoibueq)
ISNOH cm_w_r_m(

pPo3IdIn SBUIPIOH
JUBUSIAU] BJRD

pPaNWIT SIMOL UdAYITY

sJop|oyaleys

1

(uea 13) 1

1

(uea 13) 1

1

(yoed 13} T

T

(yea 13} 1

pied Ajny pue

dn pajje> ‘psnofiy

saIeys

Aeu|paQ  paspoyiny
jeyided aieys dn pajjed
pue panss) AleurplQ

3v9 T3IN

auil uodn SEOMEN
199.05 A21D 0b-PE
asnoH ybnoioqsueo
d11 3ydnol B 2110=2d

Iv9 1IN

aui) uodn a]35eOMBN
192,15 A9 Ob-tE
asnoy ybnosogsuen
411 2yanc) B 2N10IRg

379 T3IN

auAj uodn S11SEIMaN
@ans Asig Ov-vE
asnoH ybnosogqsuieo
411 24anol B nesg

ayg 1IN

2UA] uodn IISEIMIN
19815 ARJO OF-vE
asnoy ybnodogsues
471 34yanot g anio=a

a0 palaisiboy

5007/30/51 S00Z/B0/ST 5002/80/51 5002/80/51 o3ep uojeltodiodul
62/5£550 YELSES50 LELGE550 9G/SESSD sequinu Auedwod
ENII] paywN

PUIN AUyl pue
paipunid auQ X2|PIW

ugaag Ay pue
palpuny 3U0 X3|PIW

pay X1 AL pue
paJpuny BUQ X3P

payw b3 Al
pue paJpuny auQ X3P

saweu snopAdid

panw 36pGRIAm

pajwn
ab6po a1ebmoliey

pajwit 2Bpugiuucy

pajwin
aJen abpligAsqqy

sweu Auedwod

39a14d3IHAM

FLVOMOUUYH

IA9AIHHANNOG

3nardgAigay

T XIAN3ddVY

NOILYWYO4NI A¥OLNLVLS 40 3TNAIHOS




{€

010z Adenugad 7 Paiep S101pas) o) Moday ssa:B0.4g yunod

v/N

v/N

v/N

411 (N} d

d11 (inY d3d

VN

v/IN

sioupny

2id Mueg sAepieq

a1d Hueg sAepaeg

Jid yueg sAe|aleg

J1d Mueg sAgpieg

314 3jueg sAejoseg

314 yueg sAepleg

Jid jueg sAejaaeg

siayueg

paoJxy g Jaydospyd

plojxy g Jaydaisuyd

pioyxXy g Jaydoispyy

SIBASA ¥ 1312d

ploiy g taydoisuyd

pLoixy g JoudoIsuyd

v/

Aiejasoas Auedwo)

saybny o HeD

P11 SIUBWIISIAU] DUHED
QIABQ S RII1DRd

ARG ¥ [ uel 2ARQ V [ ue] ARg V [ UBl ajaeq v [ ueg ajaeq v ( uel alARQ ¥ [ uel 2jaea ¥ [ UE] siaquidl / SJ0P3dq
dM 4T d1
payw] (508) odwoorg paiw (508) cowoosg | 471 diyssaued HQ YL diyssauned Ha a4t | diysisued Ha eyl § diysisulied HQ Byl JUON sdapjoyadeys
pied Ajny pue
1 1 T [4 a0t 001 411 - v/N dn p3j|e3 ‘panony
saleys
(yoea 13) 1 (yoea 1) 1 {uoes 13) 1 (wea13) z (yoed T3} 0OT (u2e3 13) 00T dT1 - ¥/N | Aeuipio pasiopny
jeydes ateys dn pajed
pue panss| Aleujlpio
3v¥9 TIN 3v9 13N Ive 1IN 3¥9 1IN ELERE] Iv9 TaN Iv9 T3IN
Jeap g uAL JeIM g JUAL e B SUAL JeOM B SUAL JB3M P 2UAL JBOM g SUAL Jeap g Uil
B[ISEIMIN IRSEIMIN AISEIMAN 3{1520Mm3N JSEIMIN INSLIMBN 31ISROM3IN

19315 A2D Ob-bE
asnoH ybnousoqsuien
d17 a42no] g 23I0ea

19205 A3.D Ob-pE
asnoy ybnouogsuien
d711 9yano g 211012a

19205 A9 Ob-bE
asneH ybnosogsujen
d11 ayanoy g avRg

192115 AQUS Ob-bE
asnod ybnoaogsues
d11 3YanoL g 9110130

39318 A3 Ob-bE
asnoH ybnologsujesy
d11 3Yys3noL g =aNi0Eg

19035 AR Ob-bE
a25noH ybnoiogsulen
d77 2yanol @ 2010120

199015 A3tD) Ob-pE
3snoH ybnosogsuiesy
4711 3YyanoL g sNiojRa

2140 pa4a3s|bay

S00Z/20/91 +O0Z/ZT/L0 500Z/£0/61 000Z/0T/01 661/80/6T S00¢/0/€2 S00Z/10/1T 2)ep uojiesodiodu]
62299£50 B/¥90£50 60521550 682/8000 7909620 9L6T0V0S0 860T1£20 Joquinu Auedwo)
JUON JFUCN SUON SUON JUON SUON QUON saweu snojaaad
paawn
pun4 juawissall P3N

PSWT {[3GAAT

PRAT {12938 H

pajiwr |39 3uAL

Aypadoud Agajod

P11 (508) cowocsg

SIUBLLISAAU] ALIRGXOZ

4711 dusiauned HQ auyL

aweuy Auedwo)

TTIGAAL

T1383TVH

T1393INAL

A93700

OJKWOOHA

Ady3gxod

dHd

T XION3ddV

NOILVYWYO4NI A¥OLNLYLS 40 ITNAIHIS




RECEIPTS

Stock

Bank Interest Gross
Funds From Ruthven
VAT Payable

PAYMENTS

Closing WIP
Purchases (1)
Agency Staff

Direct Labour

PAYE

NIC

Indwrect Labour
Rates

Heat & Light
Telephone & TV
Food

Insurance

Payroll costs
Lease/HP Payments
Hire of Equipment
Repairs & Maintenance
Staff training
Advertising
Stationery
Residents Pocket Money
Irrecoverable Vat
Transfer from CIH
Recelvers' Fees
Corporation Tax
Bank Charges

VAT Recewable

Balance In Hand

Note - VAT 1s not recoverable

Page 1 of 1

Abbeybridge Care Limited
{In Administration)

Summary of Receipts & Payments
28 January 2008 to 27 January 2010

IPS SQL Ver 504

Total (£)

5,000 00
744 58
601,358 94
169 06

607,272.58

2,058 37
22,069 57
4,626 60
340,533 32
47,869 31
45,252 76
21,070 04
33,955 54
24,470 35
2,064 34
16,028 40
14,500 00
934 24
1,468 56
3,801 75
9,769 40
1,000 00
149 80
438 96
13520
5,658 56
5,000 00
53,629 00
207 36
160 30
10,176 49

666,928,22
(59,655.64)

607,272.58

24 February 2010 10 57




Ashleigh House (Darlington) Limited
{In Administration)

Summary of Receipts & Payments
28 January 2008 to 27 January 2010

RECE!PTS Total (£)
Sales-Ashleigh House 280,157 46
Minster Care Sales 1,490 29
Sundry Expenses 563 69
Freehold Land & Property 350,000 00
Furniture & Equipment 50,000 00
Goodwill 199,999 C0
Other assets 100
Bank Interest Gross 715 27
882,926.71
PAYMENTS
Funds to Harrowgate Lodge Limited 214,000 00
Bank Charges 549
Transfer from CiH 600,000 00
Funds to Harrowgate 47,909 51
Recetvers' Fees 14,608 00
Corporation Tax 182 70
Bank Charges 935
VAT Recevable 2,556 40
§76,271.45
Balance In Hand 6,655 26
882,926 71

e —————————
e e e —————

Note - VAT 1s not recoverable

Page 1 of 1 IPS SOL Ver 504 24 February 2010 10 59




28 January 2008 to 27 January 2010

RECEIPTS

Miscellaneous Income
Stock

Bank Interest Gross

Funds from Ruthven Towers
VAT Payable

PAYMENTS

Closing WIP
Purchases (1)

Agency Staff

Direct Labour

PAYE & ARRESTMENTS
NIC

indirect Labour

Petty cash

Heat, Light & Water
Telephone

Food

Insurance

Professional Fees
Lease/HP Payments
Repairs & Maintenance
Sundry Expenses
Stationery
Irrecoverable VAT
Staff Training

Transfer from CIH
Funds To Care Investments
Receivers' Fees
Corporation Tax

Bank Charges

VAT Recewable

Balance In Hand

Note - VAT 1s not recoverable

Page 1 of 1

Bonnybridge Limited
(In Administration)

Summary of Receipts & Payments

1PS SQL Ver 504

Total (£)

2,880 49
5,000 00
652 03
761,815 54
512

770,353.18

360 90
23,838 45
2,093 03
504,315 54
68,760 32
59,603 93
7,637 01
2,000 00
23,563 70
1,777 90
29,24074
11,887 16
97775
94 08
19,035 91
614 80

50 95
6,170 27
170 00
5,000 00
1,085 06
55,493 00
18376
188 00
10,710 01

834,852 27
(64,499.09)

770,353.18

24 February 2010 10 59




Broomco (805) Limited
(In Administration)

Summary of Receipts & Payments

28 January 2008 to 27 January 2010

RECEIPTS Total (£)
Sales-Marsden 819,756 78
Sales- St Gregory's 585,974 11
Pocket Money- Marsden 2,530 16
Pocket Money- St Gregory's 6,894 00
Sales for MRCLtd (New Owners Marsden) 9,453 88
Rates 168 13
Goodwill 125,000 00
Freehold Land & Property 1,035,000 00
Plant & Machinery 90,000 00
Bank Interest Gross 1,920 82
Funds From DH 40,803 61
2,717,501 49
PAYMENTS
Funds to Halebell and Tyne Bell 1,490,757 98
Purchases (1} 5,000 00
Pocket Money Repaid- Marsden 3,461 32
Pocket Money Repaid- St Gregory's 5,935 33
Pocket Money prior to Appointment 204 84
Funds to Foxberry 20,000 00
Direct Labour 110 00
Funds to lvybell 32,000 00
Funds to DHP 41,000 00
Heat & Light 1,715 00
Professional Fees 50000
Hire of Equipment 452 13
Repairs & Maintenance 267 02
Vehicle Running Costs 2,871 00
Advertising 423 50
Irrecoverable VAT 294 91
Chargeholder 775,000 00
Retention 10,000 00
Agents/Valuers Fees (1) 16,275 00
Corporation Tax 440 84
Bank Charges 120 45
VAT Recewvable 2,483 37
2,409,312 69
Balance In Hand 308,188.80
2,717,501 49

Note - VAT 1s not recoverable

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver 504

24 February 2010 11 00




Care Investment Holdings Limited
(In Administration)

Summary of Receipts & Payments
28 January 2008 to 27 January 2010

RECEIPTS Total (£)
Miscellaneous Income 651 51
St Albans 11,000 00
Freehold Land & Property Wheatlands 3,213,000 GO
Fixed Assets 250,000 00
Goodwill 314,691 00
Records and Contracts 5,000 00
Bank Interest Gross 16,751 72
Funds From Bonnybridge 1,075 06
Funds From Wyrebridge 456 70
Funds From Harrowgate 3584 06
Funds From Ruthven 265,500 00
Transfer From Ashleigh 600,000 00
Transfer From Abbeybridge 5,000 00
Transfer From Ruthven 2,332,309 00
Transfer From Bonnybridge 5,000 00
7,020,829.05
PAYMENTS
Purchases (1) 2,784 85
Purchases (2) 27,690 00
Grosvenor labour 8,998 00
Direct Labour 58,058 10
Indirect Labour 234 40
Rents 17,217 59
Rates 1,631 08
Heat, Light & Water 12,440 57
Travel 14,123 88
Grosvenor Telephone & Internet Services 4,056 06
Carnage 405 47
Insurance 29,627 79
Prcfessional Fees 3,852 00
Lease/HP Payments 2,282 61
Hire of Equipment 557 93
Repairs & Maintenance 260 11
Sundry Expenses 520
Registration fees 4,572 50
Advertising 3,83960
Grosvenor Office Supply 1,068 49
Irrecoverable VAT 23,186 83
Management Fees 11,033 17
Harrowgate 74,800 00
Barclays Bank PLC 5,557,670 87
Realisation cost 53,653 02
Preparation of S of A 3,870 00
Administrators' Fees 895,705 00
Agents/Valuers Fees 10,553 00
Legal Fees 36,067 08
Page 1 of 2 IPS SQL Ver 504 24 February 2010 11 01




Corporaticn Tax
Bank Charges
VAT Recelvable

Balance In Hand

Note - VAT 15 not recoverable

Page 2 of 2

Care Investment Holdings Limited
(In Administration)

Summary of Receipts & Payments
28 January 2008 to 27 January 2010

IPS SQL Ver 504

453312
87 71
161,263 33

7,026,229.34
(5,400.29)

7,020,829.05

24 February 2010 11 01




Coleby Property Investment Fund Limited
(In Admunistration)

Summary of Receipts & Payments
28 January 2008 to 27 January 2010

RECEIPTS Total (£)
Sales- The Manor 408,445 90
Transfer from Foxberry 600 00
Purchases (1) 100 00
Direct Labour 207 13
Book Debts 1,497 40
Bank Interest Gross 2,064 78
Bank Charges 129 69
413,044.90
PAYMENTS
Transfer to Tyne Bell 13,000 00
Transfer to Halebell 2,450 00
Transfer to lvybell 388,792 22
Pocket Money Repaid-The Manor 50 00
Petty Cash 8,131 80
Corporation Tax 580 04
413,004.06
Balance In Hand 40.84
413,044.90

Note - VAT 1s not recoverable

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver 504

24 February 2010 11 03




The DH Partnership LLP
{In Administration)

Summary of Receipts & Payments
28 January 2008 to 27 January 2010

RECEIPTS

Funds from Broocmco Marsden
Bank Interest Gross

Funds From Halebell

Sale of Bruce Lodge

Transfer from Foxberry

PAYMENTS

Purchases (1)
Heat & Light
Licensing - CSCI
Insurance
Irrecoverable VAT
Management Fees
Halebell

Tynebell

lvybell
Chargeholder
Funds To lvybell
Funds To Tynebell
Funds to Broomco
Funds to Haiebell
Receivers' Fees
Agents/Valuers Fees (1)
Legal Fees (1)
Bank Charges
VAT Recevable

Balance In Hand

Note - VAT 1s not recoverable

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver 504

Total (£)

41,000 00
668

3,455 58
200,000 00
310,459 08

554,921.34

252 00

9 46

2,871 00
16,584 97
10,728 Q9
12,542 20
74,000 00
5,000 00
36,300 00
130,000 00
46,318 77
44 879 06
40,803 61
115,500 00
200,000 00
11,151 12
58,714 24
15,075 53
36,682 70

857,412 75
(302,491.41)

554,921.34

24 February 2010 11 04




RECEIPTS

Sales
Bank Interest Gross
Sale of Saltwell View

PAYMENTS

Funds to Coleby

Funds tc Halebell
Funds to lvybell Ltd
Insurance

Repairs & Maintenance
Irrecoverable VAT
Transfer to DHP
Agents/Valuers Fees (1)
Corporation Tax

VAT Receivable

Balance In Hand

Note - VAT 1s not recoverable

Page 1 of 1

Foxberry Investments Limited
(In Administration)

Summary of Receipts & Payments
28 January 2008 to 27 January 2010

IPS SQL Ver 504

Total (£)

2,200 00
66 89
340,000 00

342,266.89

600 00
15,000 00
11,500 00
15,506 41

100 00

1500
310,459 08
7,800 00
454

1,195 00

362,180.03
(19,913.14)

342,266 89

24 February 2010 11 04




Halebell Limited
(In Administration)

Summary of Receipts & Payments
28 January 2008 to 27 January 2010

RECEIPTS

Sales

Funds from Foxberry

Funds From Coleby Property Investment Fu
Miscellaneous Income

Funds From Broomco (805) Limited
Funds From The DH Partnership LLP
Funds From Broomco St Gregory's
Book Debts

Bank Interest Gross

Funds From Broomco

Promo Debtors

VAT Payable

PAYMENTS

Purchases (1)

Agency Staff

Direct Labour

PAYE

NIC

Indwect Labour

Rates

Heat, Light & Water
Telephone & TV Computer
Food

Insurance

Payroil costs

Lease/HP Payments
Hire of Equipment
Repairs & Maintenance
Sundry Expenses

Staff references
Registration Fees
Stationery

Gratuities

Residents Pocket Money
lrrecoverable VAT
Other Staff Costs
Professional fees

Staff Training
Suspense Account
Funds From DH Partnership
Corporation Tax
Telephone Telex & Fax
Bank Charges

Sundry Payment

VAT Recelvable

Page 1of 2 1IPS SQL Ver 504

Total (£)

4,406 02
15,000 00
2,450 00
2,903 28
720,154 17
186,044 42
343,000 00
5,416 38
575 35
2,345 86
5,875 00
827 35

1,288,997.83

52,456 11
30,168 12
699,730 98
69,338 51
69,415 75
19,499 89
9,472 06
121,878 56
6,139 58
59,869 70
34630 68
4,858 00
9,544 77
938 48
15,502 68
B,545 37
1,441 96
10,346 Q0
2,253 35
408 00
999 63
21,129 93
900
7,466 00
368 00
12,292 39
6,519 40
153 08
200 00
467672
29963
6,946 61

24 February 2010 11 08



Petty Cash Float
VAT Receivable(Fixed Chg)

Balance In Hand

Note - VAT 1s not recoverable

Page 2 0of 2

Halebell Limited
(In Administration)

Summary of Receipts & Payments
28 January 2008 to 27 January 2010

IPS SQL Ver 504

6,425 00
60 19

1,293,984.13
(4,986.30)

1,288,997 83

24 February 2010 11 08




Harrowgate Lodge Limited
(In Administration)

Summary of Receipts & Payments
28 January 2008 to 27 January 2010

Page 1 0f 1

RECEIPTS Total (£)
Funding From Ashleigh House 134,000 00
Funding From CIH 68,900 00
Funding From Harrowgate Lodge Limited 83,000 00
Insurance Refund 561 56
Bank Interest Gross 25576
Funds from Ashleigh House 47.909 51
VAT Payable & 00
334,632 83

PAYMENTS
Purchases (1) 6,280 67
Agency Staff 3,533 37
Direct Labour 171,376 81
PAYE 18,849 43
NATIONAL INSURANCE CONTRIBUTIONS 20,853 74
Indirect Labour 3,424 22
Rates 893 19
Heat, Light & Water 46,495 46
Telephone & TV 1,698 44
Food 13,907 09
Insurance 10,091 29
Payroll Costs 2,220 00
Lease/HP Payments 2,903 60
Reparrs & Maintenance 10,514 72
Sundry Expenses 1,898 98
Registration fees 4,059 00
Stationery 195 23
Gratuities 192 00
Irrecoverable Vat 6,959 51
Other Staff Costs 623 50
100 00
Funds To Care Investment 384 06
Receivers' Fees 58,783 00
Corporation Tax 68 66
Bank Charges 727 67
VAT Recewvable 10,823 36
Petty Cash Float 5,100 00
402,957.00
Balance In Hand (68,324 17)

Note - VAT 15 not recoverable

IPS SQL Ver 504

334,632.83

24 February 2010 11 08




Ivybell Limited
{ln Administration)

Summary of Receipts & Payments
28 January 2008 to 27 January 2010

RECEIPTS

Funds from Broomco Marsden
Funds From Coleby Prty Inv Fund Ltd
Funds From The DH Partnership LLP
Funds From Broomco St Gregs
Funds from Foxberry investments
Bank Interest Gross

VAT Payable

PAYMENTS

Purchases (1)
Agency Staff

PAYE

NIC

Consumable Stores
Indirect Labour
Rents & Rates

Petty cash

Heat & Light
Telephone

Food

Insurance

Payroll costs
Lease/HP Payments
Hire of Equipment
Repairs & Maintenance
Sundry Expenses
Traning
Registration Fees
Advertising
Gratuities
Irrecoverable VAT
Professional Fees
CRB/POVA Applications
Corporation Tax
Bank Charges

VAT Recewvable
Petty Cash Float

Balance In Hand

Note - VAT 1s not recoverable

Page 1 of 1 I1PS SQL Ver 504

Total {£)

22,000 00
401,792 22
63,619 33
10,000 00
11,500 00
209 35
015

509,121 05

9,67172
13,266 79
289,851 74
47,032 58
45,964 79
404324
761 92
531 04
29,353 77
2,893 46
13,283 95
15,233 90
4,730 00
181517
435 00
4,601 83
5,166 65
1,677 00
1,980 00
37778
186 00
6,666 56
1,175 00
144 00
5472
4,665 50
467 10
2,000 00

509,031.21
89.84

509,121.05

24 February 2010 11 09



Ruthven Towers Limited
{In Administration)

Summary of Receipts & Payments
28 January 2008 to 27 January 2010

RECEIPTS Total (E)
Sales- Wheatlands 76,117 72
Sales-Ruthven 587,612 99
Pocket Money- Wheatlands 522978
Pocket Money- Ruthven 320 20
Miscellaneous Income/Hairdressing etc 1,413 62
RBMH-RUTHVEN 31,38574
RBMH - WHEATLANDS 15,837 79
Freehold Land & Property 1,892,000 00
Furniture & Equipment 250,000 00
Goodwill 185,309 00
Book Debts 455 98
Cash at Bank 2,116 41
Records and contracts 5,000 00
Bank Interest Gross 8,015 41
Transfer from St Albans 1,900 00
3,962,714.64
PAYMENTS
Pocket Money Repatd-Wheatlands 21560
Pocket Money Repaid-Ruthven 272 60
Transfer from CIH 2,332,309 00
Funds to care Investment Holdings 258,500 00
Funds to Bonnybridge 761,815 54
Funds To Abbeybndge 457,576 38
Specific Bond 5,000 00
Recewers' Fees 28,518 00
Corporation Tax 2,178 34
Bank Charges 136 30
Funds to Abbeybndge Care Limited 143,782 56
VAT Recevable 4,990 65
3,995,294.97
Balance In Hand {32,580.33)
3,962,714.64
MNote - VAT 1s not recoverable
Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver 504 24 February 2010 11 09




St Alban's Nursing Home Limited
{In Administration)

Summary of Receipts & Payments
28 January 2008 to 27 January 2010

RECEIPTS Total {£)
Sales-ST Albans 302,483 37
Pocket Money receipts-St Aibans 5000
Pocket Money 2,945 00
Direct Expenses 806 67
Furniture & Equipment 99,997 00
Stock 100
Goodwill 100
Learning Skills Grant 255 00
Sale Of St Albans 1,376,000 00
Bank Interest Gross 10,962 27
Records 100
1,793,502 31
PAYMENTS
Transfer to Ruthven 1,900 00
Transfer to Care [nvestments 11,000 00
Petty Cash 1,995 85
Pocket Money Repald-St Albans 1,820 00
ZION REPAYMENTS 4,345 43
Patty Cash 656 18
Transfer To Wyrehndge 138,000 00
Chargeholder 1,200,000 00
Funds to Wyrebndge 93,735 97
Receivers' Fees 11,073 00
Legal Fees (1) 13,711 81
Corporation Tax 2,740 00
Irrecoverable Vat 2,399 57
Bank Charges 112 83
VAT Receivable 1,937 78
1,485,428.42
Balance In Hand 308,073 89
1,793,502 31

Note - VAT 1s not recoverable

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver 504

24 February 2010 11 10




Tyne Bell Limited
(In Administration)

Summary of Receipts & Payments
28 January 2008 to 27 January 2010

RECEIPTS

Funds From Broomco St Gregory's
Funds From The DH Partnershup LLP
Funds From Broomco Marsden
Sundry Receipt

Bank Interest Gross

Funds from DH Partnership

PAYMENTS

Purchases (1)

Agency Staff

Direct Labour

PAYE

National Inssurance
Rents &Rates

Utilities

Heat & Light

Travel

Telephone Fax Internet & TV
Food

Insurance

Payroli Costs
Lease/HP Payments
Hire of Equipment
Repairs & Maintenance
Training

Sales Commission
Registration Costs
Stationery

Gratuities

Residents Pocket Money
Irrecoverable VAT
Security

Corporation Tax

Bank Charges

VAT Receivaple

Petty Cash Float

Balance In Hand

Note - VAT 1s not recoverable

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver 504

Total {£)

385,103 81
62,000 00
49,500 00

29963
25969
2,879 06

500,042 19

11,043 G0
11,079 73
290,429 00
33,691 43
35,345 65
2,445 56
8,702 29
13,682 94
780 80
1,899 13
36,524 67
12,826 85
4,844 00
2,435 61
746 84
6,541 82
3,921 59
190 64
2,079 00
902 91
21000
3,479 93
6,967 23
70 00

67 76
1,764 50
680 47
2,430 00

495,843.35
4,198 84

500,042.19

24 February 2010 11 11




RECEIPTS

Property Rights/Patents
Bank Interest Gross
Funds From St Albans
VAT Payable

PAYMENTS

Closing WIP
Purchases (1)
Agency Staff

Food

Direct Labour

Direct Expenses
Consumable Stores
indirect Labour
Rates

Heat, Light & Water
Telephone & TV
Carrage

Insurance

Payroll Costs
Lease/HP Payments
Repairs & Maintenance
Sundry Expenses
Waste collection
Stationery

Restdents Pocket Money
Irrecoverable VAT

Funds To Care Investments
Recewers' Fees
Corporation Tax

Bank Charges
VAT Receivable

Balance In Hand

Note - VAT 1s not recoverable

Page 1 of 1

Wyrebridge Limited
{In Administration)

Summary of Receipts & Payments
28 January 2008 to 27 January 2010

IPS SQL Ver 504

Total (£)

57 90

320 83
231,735 97
20 56

232,135.26

1,650 37
9,558 38
508 44
4,884 09
152,760 81
15,765 48
15,063 96
3,446 56
937 65
7,424 07
1,666 99
358 42
4,996 22
1,434 50
168 00
3,781 25
5100
853 48
124 32
895 93
1,656 17
100 00
456 70
38,493 00
87 96
14335
7,470 56

274,737.66
{42,602 40)

232,135.26

24 February 2010 11 11




